 THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
~ WANTA'S FREEDOM WITHHELD FOR 12 YEARS BECAUSE OF OFFICIAL PERJURY AND LIES f

~ Yet Ambassador Wanta was held injail and under house arrest for more than 12 years because the Wisconsin author- -
ities lied to the County Court that Mr Wanta had paid no tax at any time. In fact Mr Douglas Haag, Assistant Wiscon- -
- sin Attorney General, specifically stated before the kangaroo Court jury in May 1995 that ‘the defendant would not -
-be here if only he had paid his tax’. Mr Haag should have lknown that he had twice settled the fraudulent tax
demand which he did not owe, as he was not assessable in the State of Wisconsin: and if he did not know this,
which is inconceivable, he was incompetent. Either way, whether he lied to the County Court or was grossly
incompetent, he committed perjury - resulting in the distinguished Ambassador losing 12 years of his active life
in the cause of a heinous continuing orchestrated criminal cover-up by the compliant Wisconsin Tax Gestapo.
- Afterthe first two payments had been sent to the Wisconsin tax offices in May and June 1992, the Department
had received $28,258.00 by way of its extortionate payments. With the THIRD payment of THE SAME ILLEGAL
TAX DEMAND PLUS INTEREST AND OTHER SPURIOUS CHARGES, amounting to $30,626.97, on 21st July
2005, the total received by way of settlement of illegal extortionate civil tax assessment demands etc,, againsta
Wisconsin non-resident by the Wisconsin Department of Revenue and authorities, had reached $5888497. -
Notwithstanding this criminal record, the Wisconsin Department of Revenue is now REPEATING the self-same

FOURTH time, covering its demand by cifing a Wisconsin Supreme Court decision of which Mr Wanta had no

knowledge prior to 2nd November 2006, and which must, by definition, have been based upon perjured infor-
mation conveyed to that Supreme Court by the State of Wisconsin. Ashas been pointed out [see Figure C], the new
tax demand cites non-payment of $14,129.00 — which, as indicated, has been paid (as this precise sum, twice before, :
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Q: COMMUNICATION FROM SUBSEQUENTLY ‘SUICIDED’ AGENT |
WNUKOWSKI WHO, KNOWING ‘THINGS WEREN'T RIGHT’, SENT | :
| COPIES OF WILSON'S LETTER AND CHECK TO AGENTULLMAN... | ... . -
CORRESPONDENCE/MNENQORAND UM —mmcmmemee

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
WHO WITHHELD THEM . ' S0 Ty is;{ o e
FROM DANE COUNTY ; ::xccme, 2E AN i 4 o4 sc,h.av‘x, V. on- o v '
= - I8pecial Investigations Section - Fraud Unit. <l

COURT JURY TRIAL. x it e

DATE : Hay 27, 1994

TO : Dennig Ullman, Special Agent

Special Investigations Section - Fri wl /f
FROM - Charles L. Wnukowski, Spé-:i:;t}.vhge

Spaeial Investigations 3ecticn — & Unif

SUBJEC? : LEO WANTA DOCUMENTS RECEIVED IN roéaq;s AIL

Euclozed is the letter, three documents and the en Ghey wece . 7ol
wikled ip, which I received today fromwl_ e .
V)aﬂta'sb R e

Q I am forwarding themr to veu per anw televhone conversation this
arferncon. - . :

Figure 0: On 27th May 1994, Special Agent Charles L. Wnukowski, of the Wisconsin Departm ent of Revene Special Investic
tions Section, Fraud Unit, sent a copy of the banked check llustratedin Figure P on page 13 of this Supplement. plus a e?;xy .
the letter by Attomey Thomas A. Wiison to Dennis Ullman of the Wisconsin Department of Revenue [Figire O, page 17, enclos.
ing this extortion payment, to Mr Uliman himsel. The documents were supplied by a Wantafamily member, The Signffcance of
the ahove document is that it provides irefutable proof that Agent Dennis Ullman, who featured in the subsequent kangaroo
County Court jury trial in May 1995, held documentary proof of the second payment of $14,129.00. Therefore, in withholding
this information from the jury, Ullman - along with Douglas Haag and James E. Doyle, later Governor of Wisconsin -
committed perjury, perverted the course of justice, misled Judge Michael B. Torphy, and condemned the distinguished -
Ambassador to many further years of illegal incarceration and house arrest for a tax crime that he never committed, Some
broader dimensions of this scandal are elaborated in the accompanying ICR presentation, and include, but are not confined to,
the theft of $18 billion of high-value US Treasury instruments from the Ambassador’s diplomatic/sealed briofoss,
‘which, like the briefcase, have never been returned to him. Charles L. Wnukowski knew that ‘something wasn't right’ and
remonstrated with Dennis Ullman, Special Agent [see pages 787-270 of the accompanying journall to that effect, Some months
later, Agent Winukowski, who knew that Ambassador Wanta had been the victim of a'set-up’, was mysteriously ‘suicided’.
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INTERNATIONAL CURRENCY [REVIEN
JOURNAL OF THE WORLD FINANCIAL COMMUNITY

WISCONSIN TAXATION GESTAPO FRAUD
SPECIAL INVESTIGATION OF WISCONSIN TAX OPPRESSION

. WISCONSIN TAX FRAUD AGAINST WANTA AND COURTS COVERS UP INTER ALIA THEFT OF $18 BILLION
- TheEditor of International Currency Review has learned that Ambassador Leo Wanta has received a request from Mr
- Gregg T Frazier, Chief, Central Audit Section, State of Wisconsin Department of Revenue, for payment of anillegally -

. charged civil tax demand Fhat has been paid three times already—in May and June 1992, and then again in July 2005. The =
 latest request concerns a renewed demand for a Wisconsin State civil tax assessment which was paid in fullbyLeo =~
- Wanta's lawyer on 21st July 2005. The request, for tax which the Ambassador never owed at any imebecausehehas =

~ notbeen a legal resident of Wisconsin since 1985 as he is legally a resident of Vienna, Austria, and which, asindi-~
. cated, has already been paid THREE times, is purportedly based upon a decision by the Wisconsin Supreme Court, -
- handed down in secret. The Ambassador was unaware of this decision until informed of thisFOURTH request forthe
- -SAME fraudulent civil tax assessment amount, by the Wisconsin Department of Revenue in correspondence dated -~
~ 30th October 2006 and received on 2nd November 2006. The State appears to have committed a strategicerrorhere. -

~ - Thislatest false civil assessment sets a precedent, of course, for anyone to receive a tax demand supposedly rubber-

 stamped by a kangaroo State Supreme Court even though the victim ﬁas never been informed of any such legal process-

- —anabuse of power which not even the Barons who signed Magna Carta with King Johnhad ever complained about.
~ The new abomination must be seen in the context of the millennial, open-ended financial corruption whichisthe
subject of the accompanying special double issue of International Currency Review. In addition, $18 billion worth =~ -

- of high-value US Treasury instruments have gone missing from the Ambassador’s sealed diplomatic briefcase, :

~ Endemic “untaxed" official financial corruption is the immediate cause of the continuing defaults on US Treasury N, .=
- securities and Federal Reserve Notes (FRNs) in Europe, aggregating at least $4.275 trillion in early November <7
2006 — for updates, see postings on www.worldreports.org ['CLICK HERE' REPORT AND ARCHIVE] — because it precip-

itated the spreading collapse of confidence globally, arising from the destruction by the Bush Il Administration of tlfe Hae

ETAL

LEl,

oVERNIR Scorr Lk

(608267 -8983

~Full Faith and Credit of the United States’, as its officials have continued to play fast and loose with Wanta's funds. I

A \Wrec. G

_ diplomatic/sealed briefcase which was illegally seized from him by Swiss authorities on 7th July 1993. The diplomatic briefcase .

_has never retumed fo the Ambassador. Not listed among the effects found by Dennis M. Mengelt were 18 high-value US<<——

- Treasury instruments which the Ambassador was carrying in the briefcase and which have disappeared. The briefcase has -~ . -
- neverbeen returned because, not least, when returned it would need fo contain 100% of the items that were in the briefcase -~

when it was illegally seized from him in Lausanne on 7th July 1993. Beyond this central fact, the diplomatic briefcase was sealed

i Plr busi and p P
e . fe Ky 'r'xwm;gy_th.ac by virtus of the search warrant signsd Numarcus bank dociments:
el on m 10, 1334 by the a. . Dena County 1 Jsttorheed stotdonsry, blank - Hindetzy of Foreign
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~ THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

"WISCONSIN TAX GESTAPO

CORRUPT MADISON TAX AUTHORITIES MOBILISED

BUT THIS TIME THEY'VE BEEN CAUGHT ON-CAMERA
" On2nd November 2006, Ambassador Leo Wanta received a civil tax assessment request from the
State of Wisconsin Department of Revenue for the sum of $43,304.42. This represents a reprise of

theillegal Wisconsin tax etc. levy of $30,626.97 paid over under duress on 21st July 2005, procuring
the Ambassador’s freedom. The following analysis investigates this FINAL STAGE of this scandal.

" WISCONSIN'S TAXATION GESTAPO HAVE SURFACED AGAIN, CONTINUING THEIR COVER-UP

While the developing global default-related financial catastrophe takes shape, the State of Wisconsin has attempted .

to perpetrate another tax fraud on Ambassador Leo Wanta, the distinguished high-level US intelligence officer who
masterminded the Reagan Administration’s ‘Financial Warfare’ offensive against the Soviet Union. His ‘takedownr’,
orchestrated by the Clinton Administration with alleged assistance from MarcRich (Hans Brand) and in conformity
with a covert Soviet KGB-GRU ‘Blowback’ corruption offensive in retaliation for the US operation against the USSR

(because the Leninist Party-KGB-GRU have remained secretly in contro] all along), was managed by the State of
Wisconsin (under control from the Clinton White House), which generated false tax assessments and then procured -

Wanta's kidnapping and forced extradition from Switzerland. The covert Soviets were able to mobilise their White
House assets following the shift from Bush I-to Clinton. As an ‘added bonus’, $18 billion worth of high-value US
~ Treasury instruments disappeared from Leo’s briefcase ~which has never been returned fo him.

~ But by perpetrating this further attempted fraud, not only on Ambassador Wanta but also on the County and
Higher Courts, the State of Wisconsin has foolishly cancelled any purported Statute of Limitations dimension, and
has opened its highest officials and its Department of Revenue apparatchiks up to the prospect of their own “take-
downy’. The affairs of this corrupt and arrogant State should be taken over forthwith by a Federal Trust.
- For we are in a position, thanks to the State’s blunder, to publicise Wisconsin’s use of its corrupt Taxation
Gestapo, this time round, in ‘real time”. While relevant information and documents are published in the accompany-
ing special double issue of International Currency Review, this Supplement condenses and revisits the relevant back-
‘ground and documents, and also contains the text of the Editor’s submission to the Wisconsin ‘authorifies’.

"DELINQUENT TAX WARRANT" # 44-00162088 ILLEGALLY SPLIT — SO STATE TAX TAKE DOUBLED
The letter dated 30th October 2006 from Mr Gregg T. Frazier, Chief of the Central Audit Section of the Wisconsin
Department of Revenue [Reference: GTE:KIP:A923REVC2B3460 Enc. A923 (R.8/96)] [Figure B, page 4 of this Supple-
ment] arrived together with a tax request for $43,304.42 [Figures C and D, page 5]. This is the FOURTH occasion on
which the Department of Revenue of the State of Wisconsin has demanded payment of the IDENTICAL tax charge
illegally levied against Ambassador Wanta, which was never due in the first place, as he was and is not legally a res-
ident of Wisconsin. [See pages 21-24 for a step-by-step analysis of how the Wisconsin State tax frauds were perpetrated].

The State of Wisconsin Department of Revenue has long since overstepped any boundaries which might enable
its bureaucrats to hide behind the familiar excuse of ‘admimistrative error” in this case. Of particular concern is the
extraordinary, and illegal, ‘splitting’ of “Delinquent Tax Warrant” # 44-00162088. As a result, the same amount
was billed separately to the Ambassador’s long-estranged wife as was illegally billed to the Ambassador, so that
the amount “payable’ was duplicated [BILLED TWICE]. This is a clear felony and tax fraud and, on its
own, nullifies any Statute of Limitations considerations, on which inter alia the Wisconsin authorities
have relied. By way of sequel, “Delinquent Tax Warrant” # 44-00162088 was certified as ‘FULLY SATISFIED’
by the Wisconsin Outagamie County Court on 4th June 1993: yet the Wisconsin Department of Revenue
HAS CONTINUED RUTHLESSLY SEEKING PAYMENT OF THIS SAME AMOUNT, WITH INTER-

EST AND PENALTIES, FOR FOURTEEN YEARS, AS IN STALIN'S SOVIET UNION: Figures|, KandN. =

The sum of $43, 304.42 which the State of Wisconsin are now illegally asking the Ambassador to cough up, is derived
from the sum of $30,626.97 which was paid [Figures R, § and T] under protest in person to Ms Michelle Riel, Proba-
 tion/Parole Agent 50901 of the Wisconsin Department of Corrections, who properly provided Mr Goodwin with
signed Receipt Number 2270992 PP dated 21st fuly 2005, a copy of which is in the Editor’s possession: see Figure S.
Supplementary to the Receipt Number 2270992 PP, also in the Editor’s possession, is a computerised document
generated by the same Department entitled ‘Client Account Inquiry’ dated 22nd July 2005, reference CACU-177C,
Client # XXXXX [REDACTED) in the name of Wanta, Leo E, Case ID 802, Court Case # 92CF683 B; Discharge Date 11
28 05, Area # 50901, noting that the sum of $30,626.97 was ‘Paid in full on 7/21/05’ signed by the same Michelle Riel
[Figure R]. The new ‘Amended” WI Department of Revenue computation [Figure D?n

of $14,129.00 as outstanding, even though IT WAS PAID TWICE IN 1992, AND A THIRD TIME IN JULY 2005.
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actually itemises the amount



 ABSOLUTE DISCHARGE OBTAINED AFTER PAYMENT OF $30,626.97 ON 21JULY 2005

fously. This morphed into a ‘Restitution Order’ dated 3rd June 1996 imposed by the Dane County Coutt (case

1992CF000683). Mr Wanta was illegally convicted on the basis of perjured evidence, which covered up inter glia the

fraudulent practices which are exposed in this Supplement. They were masked by this gross miscarriage of justice.
- In response to Michelle Riel's letter, it is understood that Judge Torphy indicated 10 objection to the Ambas-
sador’s release ‘five years early’. As a consequence, the Secretary of the State of Wisc‘qnm}Departrne‘ntof_{Cgr;ecf‘
tions, Matthew J. Frank, signed a computerised document entitled "DISCHARGE, providing for the illegally held
Ambassador’s ABSOLUTE discharge, which readsin partas follows: e

"To whom it may concern: o b o

- Leo E, Wanta, XXXXX [REDACTED] -A “B” Case: Was placed on Probation. o
The Department having determined that the above named has satisfied said Probation
Itis ordered that effective November 14, 2005 Leo E Wanta is discharged absolutely’.

Itis a documented fact that Mr Wanta never owed the State of Wisconsin, USA, more than $0.15, daﬁnﬁ right back
to before he ceased to be a resident of Wisconsin in 1985. The Ambassador is a legal resident of Austria, where he was
ordered by the White House to conduct sensitive international intelligence otﬁeraﬁons on behalf of the US Govern-
ment. In June 1988, he obtained authority from the Austrian Court to enjoy
lege which, in that country, can only be conferred by the relevant Court.

SUDDEN NEW DEMAND BY WISCONSIN FOR THE SAME AMOUNT AGAIN PLUS INTEREST
Mr Frazier's State correspondence dated 30th October 2006 [Figure B], addressed to Leo Wanta, reads:

‘Dear Leo Wanta: In view of the Wisconsin Supreme Couzt decision on your appeal of the Income Tax assessment
made by this Department dated January 29, 1996, I must ask you to send us your remittance now (as indicated on
the enclosed Notice of Amount Due). Please return the Notice of Amount Due with your remittance’. Mr Frazier also
enclosed with his letter a computerised print-out purporting to show an amount of $43,304.42 due, on which has
been handwritten the following rubric: ‘Per Wisconsin Supreme Court Order Dated December 30, 2005'. ,

This date is of course FIVE MONTHS affer the payment of the illegally demanded civil tax amount of $30,626.97
handed by Attorney Steven Goodwin to Agent Michelle Riel on 21st July 2005 [Figure T] which on the following date
she acknowledged was ‘Paid in full’ as described above. : :

Prior to Mr Wanta's receipt of this communication and enclosures from Mr Frazier on 2nd November 2006, he
had no prior knowledge of any Wisconsin Supreme Court Order to this effect. In the United Kingdom, from which
the Wisconsin State legal system is supposed to have been derived, it is universal practice that the decisions of a
Court are made known to the subject of the Court’s decision. It will be news to the whole world outside the State of
Wisconsin that a victim (as Ambassador Wanta is here) can be illegally charged by US State authorities to pay a false
civil tax assessment on the basis of a Court decision reached in secret, of w] CK
wherenoamountisdue, ' e s 5

The only possible conclusion must therefore be that the State of Wisconsin, USA, has continued its established
practice of lying to the local judiciary and perverting the course of justice - since not only did the Ambassador have

no prior knowledge of this latest kangaroo Court decision, but the amount in question, which was illegally raised -

and represented an extortionate demand by the Wisconsin Department of Revenue, was ‘Paid in full on 7/21 /05 as
confirmed under the signature of Michelle Riel, Probation/Parole Agent 50901 of the State of Wisconsin Department
of Corrections on 28th July 2005, as reiterated above. ’ o ~ :

The record of this Department in arbitrarily raising illegal civil tax assessment demands, withdrawing them and
then raising new ones, represents an arrogant abuse of power which has no parallel in the experience of expert
observers who have been engaged in the exposure of official corruption and judicial misconduct over the years. One
of the Wisconsin Department of Revenue’s nastier little tricks illustrates the gravity of the situation. :

On 18th February 1999, Angela Dunlap, Revenue Agent, State of Wisconsin Department of Revenue, wrote as fol-
lows to Attorney Jan Morton Heger, PO. Box 4815, Frvine, CA 926164815, then one of Mr Wanta's attorneys: =~

'Dear Attorney Heger - » ‘

The Department of Revenue has no record of a delinquent tax account issued to Lee E. Wanta, Social Security
Number Social Security # 396 [REDACTED*] Federal Identification Number DPP#04362'.

This Federal Identification Number refers to one of Ambassador Wanta's Diplematic Passports, so that in this
particular Wisconsin Department of Revenue letter, TWO ACCURATE identification codes were cited, both of

which refer to Lee Emil Wanta.[*In order to eliminate the prospect of the Ambassador's Socig] Security Number being stolen

or misused in any future identity ﬁe;ud, perpetrated by disaffected criminalised LIS intelligence aperatives, the Editor s been
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On 28th July 2005, Michelle Riel wrote to the Honourable Judge Michael B. Torphy Jr., askin glthWlsconsxfl Court
*has any objections allowing Mr Wanta to discharge from probation early’ given that ‘on 7/21 /05, Mr Wanta's Court -
ordered financial obligations were paid in full’. These ‘obligations’ represented, as noted, extortion of an :ﬂggaﬂy; 2
imposed Wisconsin State civil tax assessment (non-US Federal) demand which had already been paid TWICE prev-

e status of Austrian resident, a privi-

he has no prior knowledge, and
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asked to redact Mr Lee Emil Wanta's Social Security Number beyond the first three digits. However as the Editor possesses
T copies of all the relevant documentation, it is hereby confirmed that the Social Security Number used by Angela
o - Dunlap and in written communications from State of Wisconsin Departments is identical and correct throughout].
~ Itcannot therefore argued that the Wisconsin Department of Revenue are dealing with two differentindividuals,
since, even in the extensively Sovietised United States, it is not yet the practice for two individuals tobe equipped
with a shared Social Security Number. ’ 0 : s aa
On 8th March 1999 - that is to say, about three weeks following the date of Angela Dunlap’s letter to Mr
Heger - the Wisconsin Department of Revenue issued a (subsequently withdrawn) giga-demand for "tax due’
addressed to Leo Wanta for $754,839.58. The Social Security Number cited on this so-called ‘Statement of Delin-
gilent Taxc Account is identical to the Social Security Number cited in all the other relevant documentation from
e State of Wisconsin Department of Revenue, including the cited letter to Attorney Jan Morton Heger, which
asindicated referred toLee E. Wanta. ‘ e
Letus pause here to recapitulate: : -
® On 18th February 1999, Angela Dunlap of the Department w6 ig for
Ambassador Wanta, citing his correct and of course unique Social SeCurity Number and his correct and unjeftie Fed-
eral Identification Number with Diplomatic Passport coordinates, th acknowledging him to be a diplomat, stat-
ing that Wisconsin Department of Revenue ‘has no record of a delinquenFtascaccount issued-teFee . Want, -
@ About three weeks later, on 8th March 1999, the Wisconsin Department of Revenue issued a ‘Statement of
Delinquent Tax Account’ against Leo Wanta, citing the identical Social Security Number as was referenced in Angela Dun-
lap’s letter to Mr Wanta's lawyer. This fraudulent ‘Statement of Delinquent Tax Account’ demanded $754,839.58 in tax
from Mr Wanta, when only three weeks earlier, the Department had formally stated in writing to Mr Wanta's -
Jlawyer that the Department had no record of a delinquent tax account in respect of an individual with thesame
Social Security Number as Lee E. Wanta. It conjured one up three weeks later, but could not sustain that claim,
At various times during the evolution of the Department’s misconduct in this case, State officials wrote out tax
- demandsby hand, notentering them on the Department’s computer systems, eliminating, as expedient, any audit trail.

e to CIA Counsel (Heger)ﬁ}ena 5
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 October30,2008

Dear Leo Wanta:
In view of the Wisconsin Supreme Court decisi on your sppeal of the 1 e tax smer
ks debyn&depamemaawddamaryze.1996.Inmstaskycumsendtsyourmﬁttance»

now (as Indicated on the enclosed Notice of Amount Due). :
,PieaseremmmeNoﬂceofAmoumDuewﬁhyourremmance‘ s

Sincerely,

Gregg T. Frazier, Ghief
Ceontral Audit Section
girazier@dor.state wi.us

GTF:K1P:AS23REVC2B3460
Enc.

A923 (R.8/96}

; B: THE LATEST WISCONSIN TAXATION GESTAPO |
B | DEMAND FOR ILLEGALLY CHARGED ‘TAX’ AND
INTEREST ALREADY “SETTLED’ 3 TIMES OVER.

Figure B: Letter from Gl?egg T. Frazier, Chief, Central Audit Section, Sbute of Wlsoonsiﬁ Department of Revenue, to Leo Wanta
dated 30th 0ct0bef2006 asking for payment of $43,204.42, being the same illegally charged amount plus interest. that was paid
to the Wisconsin authonities by Attorney check for $30.626.97 tendered in person by Attorney Steven Goodwin for Leo Wanta
on 21st July 2005, as shownin Figure Tand confirmed in Figures R and Sand in Figure 10 onpage 200 of thisiCR. =~
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Figures C and D: Documents enclosed with the letter from Gregg T. Frazier,Chief, Contral Audit Section,
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, e ~ [$1a,129, ALREADY PAID TWICE [MAY AND
, /1 - . |JUNE1992], NOW DEMANDED YET AGAIN
}Ze sl 3% RV, b6 / (/1/5/' | BY THE WISCONSIN TAXATION GESTAPO.
| e | THIS AMOUNT WAS ALSO PAID WITHIN
g THE $30,626.97 DATED 21ST JULY 2005.

D

State of Wisconsin.
Department of Revenue to Ambassador Leo Emil Wanta dated 30th October 2006, ‘asking for’ $43,304.42 .

nt ) , being the illegally
charged civil tax assessment sum of $30,626.97 handed to Wisconsin Department of Corrections Agent '
Ambassador’s lawyer Steven Goodwin on 21st July 2005, plus interest. The top document [C]. styled ‘Notice of Amount -

: ; ALREADY —IN MAY 1992,
BY WIRE TRANSFER FROM SINGAPORE, AND IN JUNE 1992, AS SHOWN IN FIGURE P, and again within the amount paidin

Wuly 2005, The Ambassador was NEVER INFORMED about this secret Wisconsin §

upreme Court Oreler, or of the Tiability’.
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Figure E [above, leftl: Ambassador Leo Wanta was ordered to reside in Vienna (and Singapore) by the Reagan White House in

conformity with instructions given to him by President Reagan himself. He resided primarily in Vienna, Austria with effect from

1985, and in June 1988 obtained, from the relevant Austrian Court. y to become aresident of the Republic of Austria. He

| Tossder Noamow07. 200 1255M  ArbaseadorLoo £ Wan {00343: 721238 : ied Teosdar, Hovermte 07, 2003 125 5N 00503 e —4 0
" . Hov 20 0% oZ:131s Rabaszador Leo E Wanta 1005431.832. 4180609 p.39 Mov ED D$ 02:28% Ambassador Leo . E Uanta 100%431.532.4150803 _p.28° |

4 = > ¢ A eAe bvea s mimaonges = PAPLARAIIULY : At OF AE .

s SR N oot e

= . i : e : - HADISH, WD SIIR

L3 . ; - : e :
@ State of Wisconsin o DEPARTIENT OF ROVEMDE : TasabiFication N/ fmn ! :
o TRETIGE o me VU B A eee «% AT - =
. samens : SO st e 0
Ragst 21, 1950 SSPI9I-0-9620 ) Merts: Jovmen
v » Rayenue Zuefs Purcsy : ‘ g
o . 2 : i <2 4
i i _§ince & doint retsrs vax orlgimaily 71146 for 1928 and 1335 4n order +o waand the | - -
J - ; raturn aad. file az mrried rﬂi separztely, the amendsd ratuen mest b filed pric | ©
Leo fanta i v tRa 57 396-30-6728 - . tha dus date of the original Ng}& ', e I!J L
S ‘ - Sluce the azandecs vars f1Ted sfter the due dats of ths orlginel ‘raturns, your mari |
Loy “)my:; changed your legal Fesidnce fror Wisconsin 1o 1 inother state, wko tatus remaing &5 mrried fiting Jotatly. : e e
where YU o8 your res! » % 2 & it G * B - %
Dav - - Stats of mw Jugal rosidence > B For 1950, an amendsd rators was #iled to chings the 1311 ‘3tatus Froe |rried #1314
Lo S lop) res '31&’: b sevarately b macriad fiting Jalt, This ehtags 11 PRI IBIE mmx are caiouial
2. If you either mainteined your lepel 10 or rece’ - - your carrect vofupd here. . . A T R e
Inttag P08 $6Urekd within Nisconsin for the yoar{s) stated {n the firsy N 7w v - - —— et — :
siragraph of the atisched Tattar, cooplete the scheduls balow, + Micoastn Tacose & Spurious:# si0.00.0
h ; orrected gross tax based o 2 Joint Tl : Vs 8
TYPE OF 18COKE AAOUMTS RECEIVED EACH YEAR - mﬁm s e R D ! ;——gﬁgg
}35&? 13 957 19 8B B9 - - TaX pravicusiy paig et B e
; TLOANT, = . Onipalg - S L EETR
Wagel, Salery, Tip, stc. L o YT =R Por s0c, 1.9UENE), His Stats., payments are first iuﬁ; 1 m‘ eralt]
s e 4 i . Mis. are firy o fees,
Interest 3nd atvidend HET ol e Interast and Hmily o fag, oo DUELE T apuiting
Busfaezs e ‘e— S e : - > g : -

. e 0T Late 1140 1 = M
Sele ar exchange of property ey T T e ST fraug pematty ;E;&% 0 ]
Soctit Securt i Dy T e Ao b b Hozee o FHear
{Ful} Alount gcetud) Ty e : : ummfp‘:,';.fif";” Qoziem s ke

R 5 : : : - Regotart rl:tmélslszf“ $_30.0 & B0
Persfon and anaufty Dl e, B e 4 1990 repungtn e o el g
b ; —=F el i RIS Sptarest T - 5 rypoiatind e
Ront 2 oyaley s ; i Regulae Snterpst from 6/3/92 to 4722055 i«’ﬁ;ﬁ - ff:s‘g s B
< , 5 P Gl o e : Aacunt patd an 4122703 AT _.s'ii:iﬁi S
- Porticrship, estate wnd tenst T A s S e %tmmsz i SH768.31 W
e e R 5 : : TR N1 :
Sea1} bustoess corparation Tl G g PR L m‘:@ﬁ af':vfzf'?m'fm i e EE
: S o B : e ateres :
fam Dok R LR o Infarsst on 1950 rerundl®) e 1
Gther (stare typa} = e e TS : Total unpuid tnterest SR8 5.5
bRy et C sehaR il e $DInterast 15 calcotated an te vapatd fax dug, Slace al) nts pal |
; : : : ik  penaltias and s ; - 1} payzents pald Tees,
amia = v e s o g . mﬁumﬂ’“&‘_mhmﬁhhm&nurmm&nwﬁrﬂmumuww
I ymo fesl vou sre nak requlied 2o file p wisconcin torsee tax satos b || - e ihe 1 dnendid ratum, ve caleulatad regular Tnterast on the vafumd Fros B
the year(s] mentioned jq the attackee letler, please expiain 3 S - Lue gate of the ratumn to the dite ww 7 L e
T e CRSRE SRiE wAry | | s e R
E: . Stgmature |2 o_]&f’._._‘g I¥G o ann Asana s B N Doomek - "l[
: 2 T T e TR e £ o¥ 5 ool =

took up his new legal residence on 20th January 1990. On this Wisconsin Department of Revenue document dated 23 August

1990 lincome Schedule (1-890) [Social Security # %SEREDAC‘fElH; BY IE:REBH‘BRL Leo Wanta reported that his new legal res-

idence with effect from 20th January 1990 was Vienna, Austria document was sent to the Wisconsin Department of Revenue

and accordingly remained in their files. Hence the %consnauﬁmﬁesmemmmmmmﬂsoﬂeos:egazmdeme ,

 Figure F [top right]: This document issued by the Wisconsin Department of Revenue confirms that the Department asserted

Leo and Joanne Wantafiled a joirt tax retum, eventhough Leo was separated from Joanne Wanta since 1985, andresidedin Aus-

~ tiafrom 1985 onwards, thus being not resident in Wisconsin. it has a computation showing how, AFTER the SECOND payment of

$14,129 received by the Department on 3rd June 1992, inferest continues to acerue because the FIRST payment by Leo had been

ereditedtoJbameWanta,,evenﬁuughﬂ}eauﬁiériﬁﬁfﬁaimedﬁlﬁtﬂmvﬁ'edﬁ“ﬂﬁﬁiﬁEba%t'bfﬁleSSenbenfsﬂﬁsﬁ‘aud.;FdeW~ =

theiabe!ledilluskaﬁonstoSeehawﬂmWnsconsinTaxaﬁonG&staposmmagains;};eowassustainedand’pmmd e

Lee Emil Wanta and Leo Emil Wanta are one and the same person. The Ambassadcf was bomLee Emil Wanta but

was baptised Leo Emil Wanta. He uses the name Lee, as he is entifled to do, for personal friendships, and Leo for his pro-

fessional US Government intelligence work, as sanctioned. That of course is why the Social Security Number rin question
isidentical. Ifhe were two people, there would be two (Z)SOdalSecuﬂtyN mbers, - ,

; WISCONSIN OFFICIAL PERJURY AND PERVERSION OF THE COURSE OF JUSTICE Z
The following pertinent documents are displayed as Figures 1 and 3 on pages 470 and 472-476 of the accompanying

International Currency Review Volume 31, #3 and 4: ‘,

1. Aletter dated 12th September 1995 and signed by Douglas Haag, Assistant Attomney General, State of Wisconsin
Department of Justice, which was hand-delivered to fKe Honourable Michael B Torphy, Circuit fudge, Branch 2, City-
County Building, Room 214, 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard, Madison, Wisconsin 53709-0001, enclosing a letter
from Mr John A, Hartingh of the Federal Bureau of Investigation cited below [iter 2 on page11]. Mir Haag's letter, like all
the other relevant documents, is in the public domain; it is marked 01C0601C/ US. District Court, Western District of

Wisconsin, October 22 2001, Filed /Received Joseph W. Skupniewitz, Clerk. By conveying this letter to Judge Michael B

T? hy, Mr Haag committed perjury and perverted the course of justice— given that the letter from this Mr Hardingh
o

e FBI contained egregious lies about Mr Wanta developed infer ali from “Thieves’World' [Figure 3, page 186: ICR],

Furthermore, doubtless knowing this, Mr Haag pressurised Judge Michael B. Torphy into withholding the con-
tents of the deceitful Hardingh letter regarding Leo Wanta, in the following terms: ‘1 would respectfully request
that the letter itself [from Hardingh] be the subject of a protective order of this Court and treated similar to the

Presentence Investigation Report (PSI) made confidential under Wisconsin law. Further, I construe the prohib-

ition on release of the contents of the letter to Mr Wanta to be limited to situations other than those involving

6  Supplement to International Currency Review 31,3 8.4
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o 40 Figure G [top]: On this Wisconsin Department of Revenue “Office Audit
LEL £ MANTA Worksheet St September 1996, the same $14,129.00 that was paid
ZIUL % EeE “;u:"’:g | twice in 1992 is STILL shown on this STILL joint tax ‘account’, placing the
! ; | dor, Leo Wanta, who had
been separated from his former wife for 11 years and had lived abroad since

e dated 1st

AEPLEYN WS Sy Pla expatriate US intelligence officer and

Faclostas 1985, in the same ‘account’ as his estranged f

£ ormer wife. Figure Hshows the |
vwmemﬁzsr{? het'e)ona-;mnt’NoﬁceofAmountBuefOfZéDmnber1999. i
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